CONTEG DATA SHEET
HIGH DENSITY WIRE
MANAGEMENT
CABLE MANAGEMENT
version: 24-09-2010
DESCRIPTION
Front/rear design
D•	 ual pathway for managing cables within the same HDWM

Code Installation Type
No. of fingers Dimensions
Front Rear H in U W D in mm
HDWM-HM-1F Open frame/rack Front 10 x 1 19" 112
HDWM-HM-1FR Open frame/rack Front/rear 10 9 1 19" 223
HDWM-HM-2F Open frame/rack Front 10 x 2 19" 112
HDWM-HM-2FR Open frame/rack Front/rear 10 9 2 19" 223
HDWM-HM-2FRB Open frame/rack Front/rear, brush 10 9 2 19" 223
HDWM-HM-3F Open frame/rack Front 10 x 3 19" 112
HDWM-HM-3FR Open frame/rack Front/rear 10 9 3 19" 223
HDWM-HM-3FRB Open frame/rack Front/rear, brush 10 9 3 19" 223
VERTICAL HIGH DENSITY WIRE MANAGERS
Code Installation Type
No. of fingers Dimensions
Front Rear H in U W in mm D in mm
HDWM-VMR-42-12/10F Rack Front 41 x 42 100 126
HDWM-VMR-45-12/10F Rack Front 44 x 45 100 126
HDWM-VMF-42-15/20F Open frame Front 1 41 x 42 151 200
HDWM-VMF-45-15/20F Open frame Front 1 44 x 45 151 200
HDWM-VMF-47-15/20F Open frame Front 1 46 x 47 151 200
HDWM-VMF-42-25/20F Open frame Front 1 41 x 42 251 200
HDWM-VMF-45-25/20F Open frame Front 1 44 x 45 251 200
HDWM-VMF-47-25/20F Open frame Front 1 46 x 47 251 200
HDWM-VMF-42-25/30F Open frame Front 1 42 x 41 251 300
HDWM-VMF-45-25/30F Open frame Front 1 44 x 45 251 300
HDWM-VMF-47-25/30F Open frame Front 1 46 x 47 251 300
ACCESSORIES FOR HIGH DENSITY WIRE MANAGERS
Code Description
HDWM-VMR-19 Bracket for attachment of HDWM-VMR-xx-xx/xxF to 19" profiles (not required for ROF/
RHF/RDF/RSF)
HDWM-VMR-ACT Adjustable cable trough to manage cables between front and rear mounted vertical
High Density Rack Wire Managers
HDWM-VMF-ACT Adjustable cable trough to manage cables between front and rear mounted vertical
High Density Frame Wire Managers
HDWM-VMF-B15 Bracket for attachment of HDWM-VMF-xx-15/xxF to back of open frame (not required
for RSG and CPI/Panduit)
HDWM-VMF-B25 Bracket for attachment of HDWM-VMF-xx-25/xxFR to back of open frame (not required
for RSG and CPI/Panduit)
HDWM-VMF-BLANK-42 Blank panel kit to close ACT holes for 42U VMF range of wire managers
HDWM-VMF-BLANK-45 Blank panel kit to close ACT holes for 45/47U VMF range of wire managers
HDWM-FSS-50 Fiber Storage Spools, 50mm deep, pair, including mounting hardware
HDWM-FSS-100 Fiber Storage Spools, 100mm deep, pair, including mounting hardware
HDWM-VCT Velcro Cable Ties, 25mm x 300mm, pack 10, black
Standard equipment: manager, installation instructions, 4 mounting kits
Standard equipment: manager including blanking panels, installation instructions, mounting hardware, 10 velcro ties
1 For front/rear design simply order respective front managers and install them easily together on the installation site by